## OFFICE OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL COUNTY OF LAURENS



 100 Hillcrest Square – Administration Building POST OFFICE BOX 445
Laurens, South Carolina 29360-0445

(864) 984-5214 FAX - (864) 984-3726

## ADMINISTRATION

Thomas R. Higgs, II, Administrator Melissa D. Ferqueron, Dep. Administrator Cheyenne G. Noffz, Clerk to Council

## COUNCIL MEMBERS

W. Brown Patterson, Chairman Jeffrey D. Carroll, Vice Chairman Diane B. Anderson Shirley H. Clark Luke S. Rankin David Tribble, Jr. Kemp Younts

## **NOTIFICATION**

Notification of meeting dates of Laurens County Council, Calendar Year 2024. In compliance with Section 30-4-80 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, the Office of Laurens County Council hereby provides the following meeting schedule for calendar year 2024. All scheduled meetings (2<sup>nd</sup> Monday) of Laurens County Council will be held at 6:00 P.M. in the Hillcrest Complex East at 105 Bolt Dr.

January 8, 2024	July 8, 2024
February 12, 2024	August 12, 2024
March 11, 2024	September 9, 2024
April 8, 2024	October 14, 2024
May 13. 2024	November 12, 2024 *
June 10, 2024	December 9, 2024

Please note that Laurens County Council is subject to hold special sessions subject to the call of the Chairperson.

\*Note: Tuesday, November 12, 2024